Reversal of accumulated depreciation on revaluation 0 (4,453) 0 0 0 0 (4,453)

At 31 March 2022 0 0 0 40,702 17,551 9,679 67,932

Net book value at 31 March 2022 7,154 193,652 8,732 17,360 9,652 2,769 239,319

Asset financing:

Owned 7,154 106,168 8,732 14,922 5,092 2,755 144,823

Donated 0 19 0 2,117 1 14 2,151

On-SoFP PFI contracts 0 87,465 0 321 4,559 0 92,345

Total at 31 March 2022 7,154 193,652 8,732 17,360 9,652 2,769 239,319

East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust - Annual Accounts 2022-23

Page 214 of 214
Retain 30 years

Destroy in conjunction with National Archive Instructions

Page 188 of 203
Retain 30 years

Destroy in conjunction with National Archive Instructions

Appendix 2 : Page 21

East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust - Annual Accounts 2022-23

12.1 Initial application of IFRS 16 to leases on 1 April 2022

Total

£000s

Operating lease commitments under IAS 17 at 31 March 2022 20,472

Impact of discounting at the incremental borrowing rate (288)

IAS 17 operating lease commitment discounted at incremental borrowing rate 20,184

Less:

Commitments for short term leases (19)

Services included in IAS 17 commitment not included in the IFRS 16 liability (8,281)

Other adjustments:

5,799

Other adjustments 1,622

Total lease liabilities under IFRS 16 as at 1 April 2022 19,305

12.2 Right of use assets
Property Plant &

machinery

Total

2022-23 £000s £000s £000s

Cost or valuation

At 1 April 2022 0 0 0

IFRS 16 implementation - adjustments for existing operating leases 15,006 4,299 19,305

Additions 8,571 0 8,571

Remeasurements of the lease liability 1,274 0 1,274

At 31 March 2023 24,851 4,299 29,150

Depreciation

At 1 April 2022 0 0 0

Provided during the year 5,082 1,052 6,134

At 31 March 2023 5,082 1,052 6,134

Net book value at 31 March 2023 19,769 3,247 23,016

12.3 Maturity analysis of future lease payments at 31 March 2023
Total

£000s

Undiscounted future lease payments payable in:

- not later than one year; 7,461

- later than one year and not later than five years; 12,481

- later than five years. 5,197

Total gross future lease payments 25,139

Finance charges allocated to future periods (2,049)

Net lease liabilities at 31 March 2023 23,090

In total, £11.3m of future lease payments relate to DHSC group bodies.

12.4 Operating leases - prior year disclosures 2021-22
£000s

Operating lease expense

Minimum lease payments 9,914
Total 9,914

Public sector leases without full documentation previously excluded from operating lease